

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 2492/2024  
CM No. 6724/2024**

**M/S Syncotts International**

**... Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -  
Mr Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate.**

**V/s**

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Atul Sreedharan, Judge  
Hon'ble Mr Justice Puneet Gupta, Judge**

**(ORDER)**

**04.11.2024**

01. Heard Mr Hilal Ahmad Wani, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
02. Issue notice to the Respondents in the main Petition as well as in the connected CM, returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisites for service within one week.
03. List again on 16<sup>th</sup> of December, 2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**(Atul Sreedharan)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

November 4<sup>th</sup>, 2024

*"TAHIR"*