

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) 2492/2024

M/S SYNCOTTS INTERNATIONAL

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal A Wani, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF J AND K (STATE TAXES DEPTT)
AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
19.08.2025

Respondents 1 to 4 have filed their objections.

Reply on behalf of respondents 5 to 7 be filed within a period of four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner.

List on 26.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
19.08.2025
"Imtiyaz"