

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2492/2024 CM(6724/2024)

M/S SYNCOTTS INTERNATIONAL ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF JK & ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA for 5 to 7

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

27.10.2025

Objections on behalf of the respondents 1 to 4 have been filed.

Let the objections on behalf of the respondents 5 to 7 be filed
within a period of four weeks.

List for consideration on 01.12.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

27.10.2025

"ARIF"