

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2492/2024
CM(6724/2024)

M/S Syncotts International. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA vice
Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA for R-5 to 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.03.2026

- 01.** Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
- 02.** Reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 to 7 be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 03.** List again on 6th May, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

30.03.2026

"HAMID"