

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2492/2024

M/S SYNCOTTS INTERNATIONAL **...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Hilal Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF J AND K (STATE TAXES DEPTT) AND **...Respondent(s)**
ORS.

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC for R 1-4
Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA. , for R 5-6
Mr. Faheem Shah, GA for R-7

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
06.05.2026

CM No. 1890/2026

This is an application for placing on record tender notice dated 13.10.2020 and 14.01.2020.

The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed, the two tender notices aforementioned which are appended with the application are taken on record, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands *disposed of*.

WP(C) 2492/2024

Objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have been filed.

Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 do not wish to file objections, as such, their right to objections are closed.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 7 prays for
and is granted four weeks time to file objections.

List on 29th June 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

06.05.2026

"S. Nuzhat"

